



**American National Union of
The United States of America**

State of Indiana, judicial district #14

Address: 7S8TX PMKZ3

Great Jury Foreperson

NAC: 7PJMK PDH5B

Email: gjforeperson@generalpostoffice.org



**The Great Jury for the American National Union
of The United States of America**

True Bill of Indictment

Claimant: American National Union of The United States of America

V.

Respondent: Gavin Christopher Newsom



The Great Jury was accepted and acknowledged by the **American National Union of The United States of America** in Social Compact in accordance with the Law of Nations and is with jurisdiction and venue within the metes and bounds and seaward boundaries of The United States of America, and

The Great Jury for the American National Union of The United States of America hereby informs the War Crimes Tribunal for The United States of America that the Great Jury convened to hear evidence presented by the Claimant, and

It has been determined from the evidence presented within this True Bill of Indictment that there is probable cause to charge the aforementioned Respondent(s) with:

- ❖ **Violation of Article 1 of the Nuremberg Code (War Crime)**
- ❖ **International Terrorism- Violation of all Public Laws-101**
- ❖ **Violation of Article 20 (2) of the International Covenant on Civil and Political Rights**
- ❖ **Violation of the Law of Nations Book I, Chapter XIII § 158 (Capital Crime)**



Registered with the IP Rights Office Copyright Registration Service Number: 4056990103
20210813-GJ-TRUE-BILL-GAVIN-C-NEWSOM

International Translation

A Classification of Public Laws-101 Published in the Legal Notice section of the Continental Free Press News as an International Public Notice can be found here: [LINK](#)

The Great Jury agrees that Respondent Gavin Christopher Newsom and family are hereby charged with war crimes for colluding with medical personnel classified as international terrorists [LINK](#) forcing mandatory experimental vaccinations [LINK](#) upon civilians and children [LINK](#) (minute mark 2:02 to 2:32) in violation of the informed consent principle within Article 1 of the Nuremberg Code (War Crime) [LINK](#) following orders under the guise of Emergency Use Authorization that was legislated into existence by an illegal U.S. Congress [LINK](#) after the 9/11 false flag event as evidenced herein as a drone missile strike hitting the Pentagon [LINK](#) and herein [LINK](#), from satanic organizations [LINK](#) that implement the will of the fallen under the world government social compact known as the Georgia Guidestones, and

The Great Jury agrees that the Respondent has violated Article 20 (2) of the International Covenant on Civil and Political Rights and has violated all Public Laws-101 for requiring the inoculation of an experimental vaccine and for inciting to discriminate against unvaccinated civilians and children by depriving civilians and children the right to life, liberty and security of persons, and

Further, the Great Jury agrees that Respondent acting as governor for the political subdivision of California being absent a written and published social compact agreement does not have the Legal obligation to administer justice thereby committing a capital crime in violation the Law of Nations Book I, Chapter XIII § 158, wherein it states:

Excerpt from Law of Nations Book I, Chapter XIII § 158: “Next to the care of religion, one of the principal duties of a nation relates to justice. They ought to employ their utmost attention in causing it to prevail in the state, and to take proper measures for having it dispensed to every one in the most certain, the most speedy, and the least burthensome manner. This obligation flows from the object proposed by uniting in civil society, and from the social compact itself.”, and



The Great Jury for the American National Union of The United States of America renders this True Bill of Indictment with the authority from and in accordance with Article 15 of the Bi Lateral Social Compact Agreement by and between the people for The United States of America wherein it states:

“Article 15: The people agree that in all indictments of agreement, the truth may be given in evidence; and if it shall appear to the Great jury that the evidence is true, and published with good motives and for justifiable ends, the truth shall be a justification; and the Great jury shall be the judges of the law and facts”, and

The Great Jury Further Sayeth Naught,

 , Trustee,

Great Jury Foreperson



Christopher Michael Pridemore

This 147th Day in the year of Yahweh 6023, translated the 13th day of August in the two thousand and twenty-first year of the new covenant in Yahushua's name.

